with the adoption of ASU No. 2017 07, the Company retroactively reclassified certain pension costs from other operating
expenses to other income (expense), net.  The adoption of ASU No. 2017-07 had no impact on the Company's consolidated
balance sheet.

Acquisition of Altice Technical Services US Corp

As discussed in Note 1, the Company completed the ATS Acquisition in the first quarter of 2018. ATS was previously
owned by Altice Europe and a member of ATS's management through a holding company. As the acquisition is a
combination of businesses under common control, the Company combined the results of operations and related assets
and liabilities of ATS for all periods since the formation of ATS, including goodwill of $23,101, representing the amount
previously transferred to ATS.

The following table summarizes the impact of adopting ASC 606, the impact of the ATS Acquisition, and the impact of
the Holdco Merger on Cablevision's consolidated balance sheet:

Cablevision
December 31, 2017

As Reported

Impact of
Holdco
Merger

Impact of
ASC 606

Impact of
ATS

Acquisition As Adjusted
Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 185,819 $ 76,006 $ — $ 56,519 $ 318,344
Other current assets..... 467,865 119,654 14,068 (17,722) 583,865
Property, plant and equipment, net ..... 4,177,658 1,886,171 — (40,003) 6,023,826
Goodwill ..... 5,843,019 2,153,741 — 23,101 8,019,861
Other assets, long-term ..... 14,319,456 5,625,017 10,261 (6,541) 19,948,193
Total assets..... $ 24,993,817 $ 9,860,589 $ 24,329 $ 15,354 $ 34,894,089

Current liabilities ..... $ 2,109,541 $ 497,896 $ 6,978 $ 21,136 $ 2,635,551
Deferred tax liability..... 3,807,710 1,347,519 4,685 (9,010) 5,150,904
Liabilities, long-term ..... 15,098,354 6,681,664 — 6,394 21,786,412
Total liabilities ..... 21,015,605 8,527,079 11,663 18,520 29,572,867
Redeemable equity..... 197,128 34,162 — — 231,290
Paid-in-capital..... 2,622,007 889,153 — 23,101 3,534,261
Retained earnings..... 1,167,560 410,195 12,666 (26,267) 1,564,154

Total stockholder's equity..... 3,781,084 1,299,348 12,666 (3,166) 5,089,932
Total liabilities and stockholder's equity..... $ 24,993,817 $ 9,860,589 $ 24,329 $ 15,354 $ 34,894,089

COMBINED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(See Note 4)

F-37

The following table summarizes the impact of adopting ASC 606, the impact of the ATS Acquisition, and the impact of
the CCHI Merger on CSC Holdings' consolidated balance sheet:

CSC Holdings
December 31, 2017

As Reported

Impact of
CCHII
Merger

Impact of
ASC 606

Impact of ATS
Acquisition As Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 185,355 $ 75,992 $ — $ 56,519 $ 317,866
Other current assets..... 468,047 137,683 14,068 (17,722) 602,076
Property, plant and equipment, net ..... 4,177,658 1,886,171 — (40,003) 6,023,826
Goodwill ..... 5,843,019 2,153,741 — 23,101 8,019,861
Other assets, long-term ..... 14,319,456 5,625,017 10,261 (6,541) 19,948,193
Total assets..... $ 24,993,535 $ 9,878,604 $ 24,329 $ 15,354 $ 34,911,822

Current liabilities ..... $ 2,049,918 $ 361,179 $ 6,978 $ 21,136 $ 2,439,211
Deferred tax liability..... 4,110,679 1,491,131 4,685 (9,010) 5,597,485
Liabilities, long-term ..... 13,280,239 3,910,927 — 6,394 17,197,560
Total liabilities ..... 19,440,836 5,763,237 11,663 18,520 25,234,256
Redeemable equity..... 197,128 34,162 — — 231,290
Paid-in-capital..... 4,121,796 3,275,284 — 23,101 7,420,181
Retained earnings..... 1,242,258 805,921 12,666 (26,267) 2,034,578

Total member's equity ..... 5,355,571 4,081,205 12,666 (3,166) 9,446,276
Total liabilities and member's equity..... $ 24,993,535 $ 9,878,604 $ 24,329 $ 15,354 $ 34,911,822

COMBINED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(See Note 4)

F-38

The following table summarizes the impact of adopting ASC 606 and ASU No. 2017-07, the impact of the ATS Acquisition
and the impact of the Holdco Merger on Cablevision's consolidated statements of operations:

Cablevision
Year Ended December 31, 2017 (Successor)

As Reported

Impact of
Holdco
Merger

Impact of
ASC 606

Impact of
ASU No.
2017-07

Impact of
ATS

Acquisition As Adjusted
Residential:

Pay TV..... $ 3,113,238 $ 1,101,507 $ 59,878 $ — $ (501) $ 4,274,122
Broadband..... 1,603,015 960,757 45,192 — (369) 2,608,595
Telephony ..... 693,478 130,503 (122,981) — (235) 700,765

Business services and wholesale..... 923,161 375,656 (604) — — 1,298,213
Advertising..... 321,149 70,717 — — — 391,866
Other..... 10,747 22,642 — — — 33,389

Total revenue ..... 6,664,788 2,661,782 (18,515) — (1,105) 9,306,950

Programming and other direct costs. 2,280,062 755,593 — — — 3,035,655
Other operating expenses ..... 1,675,665 666,990 (18,515) (11,863) 35,038 2,347,315
Restructuring and other expense ..... 112,384 39,899 — — — 152,283
Depreciation and amortization ..... 2,251,614 678,861 — — 96 2,930,571

Operating income (loss) ..... 345,063 520,439 — 11,863 (36,239) 841,126
Other expense, net..... (1,062,650) (426,912) — (11,863) — (1,501,425)
Income (loss) before income taxes... (717,587) 93,527 — — (36,239) (660,299)

Income tax benefit ..... 2,209,658 590,186 — — 9,973 2,809,817
Net income (loss) ..... $ 1,492,071 $ 683,713 $ — $ — $ (26,266) $ 2,149,518

COMBINED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(See Note 4)

F-39

Cablevision
Year Ended December 31, 2016 (Successor)

As Reported

Impact of
Holdco and

CSC Holdings
Merger

Impact of
ASC 606

Impact of
ASU No.
2017-07 As Adjusted

Residential:
Pay TV..... $ 1,638,691 $ 1,120,525 $ 29,657 $ — $ 2,788,873
Broadband..... 782,615 834,414 34,545 — 1,651,574
Telephony ..... 376,034 153,939 (64,202) — 465,771

Business services and wholesale ..... 468,632 350,909 — — 819,541
Advertising ..... 163,678 88,371 — — 252,049
Other..... 14,402 25,002 — — 39,404

Total revenue ..... 3,444,052 2,573,160 — — 6,017,212

Programming and other direct costs..... 1,164,925 746,304 — — 1,911,229
Other operating expenses ..... 1,028,447 676,951 — (3,143) 1,702,255
Restructuring and other expense ..... 212,150 27,977 — — 240,127
Depreciation and amortization ..... 963,665 736,641 — — 1,700,306

Operating income ..... 74,865 385,287 — 3,143 463,295
Other expense, net ..... (616,712) (823,081) — (3,143) (1,442,936)
Loss before income taxes ..... (541,847) (437,794) — — (979,641)

Income tax benefit ..... 213,065 3,365 — — 216,430
Net loss..... $ (328,782) $ (434,429) $ — $ — $ (763,211)

COMBINED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(See Note 4)

F-40

The following table summarizes the impact of adopting ASC 606 and ASU No. 2017-07, the impact of the ATS Acquisition
and the impact of the CCHII Merger on CSC Holdings' consolidated statements of operations:

CSC Holdings
Year Ended December 31, 2017 (Successor)

As Reported

Impact of
CCHII
Merger

Impact of
ASC 606

Impact of
ASU No.
2017-07

Impact of
ATS

Acquisition As Adjusted

Residential:
Pay TV..... $ 3,113,238 $ 1,101,507 $ 59,878 $ — $ (501) $ 4,274,122
Broadband..... 1,603,015 960,757 45,192 — (369) 2,608,595
Telephony ..... 693,478 130,503 (122,981) — (235) 700,765

Business services and wholesale .... 923,161 375,656 (604) — — 1,298,213
Advertising ..... 321,149 70,717 — — — 391,866

Other..... 10,747 22,642 — — — 33,389

Total revenue ..... 6,664,788 2,661,782 (18,515) — (1,105) 9,306,950

Programming and other direct
costs ..... 2,280,062 755,593 — — — 3,035,655

Other operating expenses ..... 1,675,665 666,990 (18,515) (11,863) 35,038 2,347,315
Restructuring and other expense .... 112,384 39,899 — — — 152,283
Depreciation and amortization ..... 2,251,614 678,861 — — 96 2,930,571

Operating income (loss)..... 345,063 520,439 — 11,863 (36,239) 841,126
Other expense, net ..... (898,612) (180,526) — (11,863) — (1,091,001)
Income (loss) before income taxes. (553,549) 339,913 — — (36,239) (249,875)

Income tax benefit ..... 2,233,716 584,062 — — 9,973 2,827,751
Net income (loss)..... $ 1,680,167 $ 923,975 $ — $ — $ (26,266) $ 2,577,876

COMBINED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(See Note 4)

F-41

CSC Holdings
Year Ended December 31, 2016 (Successor)

As Reported

Impact of
CCHII and

Finco Merger
Impact of ASC

606

Impact of
ASU No.
2017-07 As Adjusted

Residential:
Pay TV ..... $ 1,638,691 $ 1,120,525 $ 29,657 $ — $ 2,788,873
Broadband ..... 782,615 834,414 34,545 — 1,651,574
Telephony..... 376,034 153,939 (64,202) — 465,771

Business services and wholesale ..... 468,632 350,909 — — 819,541
Advertising ..... 163,678 88,371 — — 252,049

Other ..... 14,402 25,002 — — 39,404

Total revenue..... 3,444,052 2,573,160 — — 6,017,212

Programming and other direct costs ..... 1,164,925 746,304 — — 1,911,229
Other operating expenses..... 1,028,447 676,951 — (3,143) 1,702,255
Restructuring and other expense..... 212,150 27,977 — — 240,127
Depreciation and amortization..... 963,665 736,641 — — 1,700,306

Operating income..... 74,865 385,287 — 3,143 463,295
Other expense, net ..... (520,573) (591,546) — (3,143) (1,115,262)
Loss before income taxes..... (445,708) (206,259) — — (651,967)

Income tax benefit (expense) ..... 170,440 (84,404) — — 86,036
Net loss ..... $ (275,268) $ (290,663) $ — $ — $ (565,931)

COMBINED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(See Note 4)

F-42

NOTE 5. BUSINESS COMBINATIONS

Holdco Merger and CCHII Merger

In November 2018, in connection with the credit silo combination described in Note 11, (i) CCHI merged into Cablevision,
with Cablevision as the surviving entity (the “Holdco Merger”), and (ii) CCHII merged into CSC Holdings, with CSC
Holdings as the surviving entity (the "CCHII Merger").  As a result of the Holdco Merger, the balance sheet and operating
results of CCHI have been presented on a combined basis with Cablevision beginning January 1, 2016 as these entities